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Furman Paladins (7-5) vs. Kentucky Wildcats (4-7) 
December 17, 2023 / Lexington, Ky. / Rupp Arena / 1:00 p.m. ET

TV/Video — SEC Network / Live Stats — StatBroadcast.com/FurmanPaladins.com
FURMAN PROBABLE STARTERS/RESERVES (Starters from last game)  
 No Name Ht Yr Hometown / Last School  ‘23-24 PPG RPG Notes
G 10 .. Kennedy Grier ............. 5-4 ....Sr...... Charlotte, N.C. / Charlotte Country Day ......2.2 ....1.6 Starts in all 12g
G 4 .. Tate Walters ................ 5-9 ....R-Jr .. Buford, Ga. / Buford ...................................12.2 ....4.3 21 pts. vs. UNCA in return debut (inj. 2022-23); All-SoCon, 12.9 ppg, 137 ast. (‘22)
F 3 .. Jada Session .............. 6-1 .... Jr. ..... Locust Grove, Ga. / Luella .........................14.8 ....9.8 SoCon^ reb., 5 double/doubles; career high 21 pts. vs. ELON; 8.3 ppg, 7.9 rpg (‘23)
F 35 .. Sydney James ............ 6-0 ....Sr. ..... Ocala, Fla. / West Port .................................5.5 ....4.6 10 pts./8 rebs. vs. UPST; 8.7 ppg, 7.7 rpg (‘23); SoCon FOY (2020-21)
F 42 .. Kate Johnson .............. 6-3 .... Jr. ..... Canton, Ga. / Cherokee .............................10.5 ....6.5 Avg. 1.9 ppg/1.6 rpg (‘23); mother, Elizabeth Noethling ‘98 (FU WBB alum)
G 0 .. Jayda Pinder ............... 5-7 ....Fr. ..... Tampa, Fla. /Academy of Holy Names ........0.8 ....1.0 4 pts. vs. BJU
G 1 .. Evie DePetro ............... 5-9 ....Sr. ..... Knoxville, Tenn. / Carter ...............................5.5 ....1.5 4 pts., 2 rebs. vs. GT; 4.2 ppg, 1.6 rpg (‘23)
G 11 .. Ella Riggs .................... 5-9 ....So. .... Cincinnati, Ohio / Indian Hills ......................................  Inj.; 5.2 ppg, 1.9 rpg, .452 (14x31) 3PFG% (‘23)
G 12 .. Asa Snyder ................. 5-7 ....Fr. ..... Charleston, S.C. / Porter Guad ....................0.4 ....0.2 2 pts., steal vs. BJU
G 13 .. Paraskevi Koilia .......... 5-8 ....Sr. ..... Athens, Greece / Moraitis ..............................0. ....1.3 3 pts., 2 rebs. vs. CSU; 3.3 ppg., 2.5 rpg, 72 ast. (‘23)
F 14 .. Hanna Hannson .......... 6- ......Fr. ..... Stockholm, Sweden / Lulea .........................0.7 ....2.1 2 pts., 4 rebs. vs. GT
F 20 .. Sydney Ryan .............. 5-11 ..So. .... Nashville, Tenn. / Brentwood .....................12.5 ...  5.5 20x40 3PGs (last 7g); 18 pts. (5x5 3PFGs) vs. BING; 6.8 ppg, 4.5 reb. (‘23)
F 21 .. Niveya Henley ............. 6-0  ...R-So . Seattle, Wash. / Montverde (Fla.) Academy ..12.0 ....4.5 Career high 19 pts. vs. APP; 18 pts.vs. UNCA; Inj. (‘23); SoCon All-Frosh (‘22)
G 24 .. Jaelyn Acker ............... 5-7 ....R-So. Richfield, Wisc. / Germantown .....................5.0 ....2.0 3x3 3PFGs vs. ELON; missed 1st 9g (inj.); SoCon All-Frosh, 11.3 ppg (‘23)
G 30 .. Nia Johnson .................... 5-8 .....Gr. ..... Sacramento, Calif. / New Mexico ......................................... Inj. in preseason scrimmage; transfer from New Mexico

2023-23 FURMAN RESULTS/SCHEDULE
 (7-5, 0-0 SoCon)

Date  Opponent Result/Time
Nov. 7 UNC ASHEVILLE (ESPN+) ............... W.....71-61
Nov. 11 @ Georgia Tech (ESPN+) ..................L .....56-91
Nov. 14 @ Charleston Southern (ESPN+) ..... W.....71-68
Nov. 18 COASTAL CAROLINA (ESPN+).........L .....72-78
Nov. 20 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN (SEC+) .... W.....96-62
Nov. 23 vs. Appalachian State# ....................L .....63-68
Nov. 25 vs. Binghamton# ........................... W.....74-72
Nov. 29 @ Gardner-Webb (ESPN+) ............... W.....73-67
Dec. 3 @ Georgia (SEC+) ............................L .....55-85
Dec. 6 BOB JONES (ESPN+)....................... W...124-44
Dec. 9 @ USC Upstate (ESPN+) ..................L .....58-61
Dec. 14 ELON (ESPN+) ................................. W.....70-47
Dec. 17 @ Kentucky (SEC+) ....................................1:00
Dec. 21 S.C. STATE (ESPN+) ...................................7:00
Dec. 31 NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL (ESPN+).....1:00
Jan. 7 CONVERSE (ESPN+) ..................................2:00
Jan. 11 @ Western Carolina* (ESPN+) ....................7:00
Jan. 13 @ UNC Greensboro* (ESPN+) ....................2:00
Jan. 20 @ Wofford* (ESPN+) ....................................2:00
Jan. 25 SAMFORD* (ESPN+) ...................................7:00
Jan. 27 MERCER* (ESPN+) .....................................2:00
Feb. 1 @ East Tennessee State* (ESPN+) .............7:00
Feb. 3 @ Chattanooga* (ESPN+) ...........................2:00
Feb. 8 UNC GREENSBORO* (ESPN+) ..................7:00
Feb. 10 WESTERN CAROLINA* (ESPN+) ...............2:00
Feb. 15 WOFFORD* (ESPN+) ..................................7:00
Feb. 22 @ Mercer* (ESPN+) .....................................7:00
Feb. 24 @ Samford* (ESPN+) ..................................3:00
Feb. 29 CHATTANOOGA*(ESPN+) ..........................7:00
Mar. 2 EAST TENNESSEE STATE* (ESPN+) .........TBA
*SoCon Game
#Thanksgiving Classic (San Juan, Puerto Rico)

School Conference Overall
UTC (2) ..................... 0 - 0 .000 10 - 1 .902
ETSU (1) ................... 0 - 0 .000 8 - 3 .727
UNCG (6) .................. 0 - 0 .000 8 - 3 .727
SAM (7) .................... 0  - 0 .000 7 - 4 .636
WOF (4)  ................... 0 - 0 .000 7 - 4 .636
FUR (5) ..................... 0 - 0 .000 7 - 5 .583
MER (3)  ................... 0 - 0 .000 4 - 8 .333
WCU (8) .................... 0 - 0 .000 2 - 9 .182
(#) SoCon Coaches Preseason Poll

2023-24 SOUTHERN CONFERENCE STANDINGS
Sunday, Dec. 17
Furman @ Kentucky, 1:00
Campbell @ ETSU, 2:00
Jacksonville @ Mercer, 2:00
Eastern Kentucky @ Chattanooga, 6:00

NOTING THE PALADINS
PALADIN POINTERS...Furman tipped off the 2023-24 season in successful fashion under new head coach Pierre Curtis, 
earning a 71-61 triumph over UNC Asheville on Nov. 7.  Curtis, who was named the Paladins’ mentor on June 9, is the eighth 
head coach in the program’s 49-year history.  He assumed his new role following 10 seasons as an assistant and associate 
head coach under Jackie Carson, who accepted an associate commissioner’s position with the Atlantic Coast Conference. 
Kentucky represents the second Southeastern Conference foe on Furman’s schedule this year, following the Paladins’ Dec. 
3 contest at Georgia (85-55 loss).  The Paladins and Wildcats have met only once in basketball, that being a 74-35 win 
posted by Kentucky in Lexington during the 2008-09 season. Kentucky and Furman share one common foe this year in USC 
Upstate,which the Wildcats defeated, 82-54, at home on Nov. 11.  The Paladins dropped a 61-58 road verdict to the Spartans 
on Dec. 9.  Furman is coming off an impressive 73-47 win over Elon on Thursday, a contest that saw the Paladins erase an 
early 13-4 deficit with 23-0 first half run to take control. Jada Session powered Furman’s attack with a career high 21 points, 
which she combined with eight rebounds to lead the way.  Session’s previous career high had been 20 points registered 
against Georgia Tech on Nov. 11 in Atlanta.  Niveya Henley followed with 14 points, and Kate Johnson rounded out the 
double figure effort with 12 points.  The Paladins drained 10-of-22 3-pointers against the Phoenix — the second highest number 
of made 3PFGs this season.  Furman, which posted a 45-30 rebounding advantage against Elon, ranks 15th nationally in 
rebounding margin (+12.8). Jada Session leads the Paladins on the glass with a SoCon leading 9.3 rpg average.  Furman 
tops the SoCon in scoring (73.2 ppg) and boasts a balanced attack with five double figure scorers, led by Session (15.1 ppg). 
Redshirt sophomore guard Jaelyn Acker, who missed the first nine games of the season due to injury, tallied 10 points in her 
season debut against Bob Jones (124-44 win) on Dec. 6 and tallied nine points (3x3 3PFGs) in Thursday’s triumph over Elon.  
Acker earned SoCon All-Freshman Team honors a year ago after averaging 11.4 ppg and shooting .311 from 3-point range in 
30g (all starts).  The 2023-24 season has marked a successful return to action for Paladin guards Tate Walters and Niveya 
Henley, who missed the 2022-23 season due to injuries.  Walters, a redshirt junior who suffered a torn Achilles tendon two 
weeks prior to the start of the 2022-23 campaign, scored a game high 21 points in 34 minutes of action against UNC Asheville 
(71-61 win) in her return debut.  She is currently averaging 11.5 ppg in seven games (DNP vs. Georgia Tech).   A preseason 
All-SoCon selection, the former Buford (Ga.) High standout averaged 12.9 ppg, shot 37.7 percent from 3-point range, and 
registered 137 assists during the 2021-22 season.  Henley, meanwhile, scored 18 points and claimed eight rebounds in 29 
minutes against UNC Asheville in her first game back.  A redshirt sophomore, she was sidelined with knee injury a year ago.  
She was named to the SoCon All-Freshman Team for the 2021-22 season.  Junior forward Kate Johnson has stepped up 
her game in a big way this year, upping her scoring (1.9 ppg) and rebounding averages (1.6 rpg) last season to her current 
10.6 ppg and 6.6 rpg clip, scoring in double figures in nine of Furman’s 12 games.  The Canton, Ga., product registered only 
4.9 minutes per game in 2022-23 but is now averaging 27.2 minutes per contest.  Her mother, Elizabeth Noethling ‘98, is 
a Furman women’s basketball alum who averaged 8.6 ppg and 5.9 rpg in 113 games with the Paladins.  While Furman has 
welcomed the return of Tate Walters, Niveya Henley, and Jaelyn Acker, the Paladins have two players currently on the 
shelf: sophomore guard Ella Riggs and graduate transfer Nia Johnson. Riggs saw action in 18 games in 2022-23 and tallied 
at a 5.2 ppg clip that featured 14-of-31 shooting (.452) from 3-point range.  Johnson joined the Paladins this summer as a 
graduate transfer from the University of New Mexico.  Furman inked three recruits in the early signing period:  They include 
guard Samaria Taylor from Knoxville, Tenn./Fulton High School; Clare Coyle, a forward from Jacksonville, Fla./Bishop Kenny 
High School; and forward Chantelle Stuart from Ontario, Canada/Crestwood Prep.

FURMAN PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Evie DePetro ..........................E-VEE dah-pea-TRO
Niveya Henley ...................................... nah-VAY-ah
Nia Johnson ................................................ NYE-ah
Paraskevi Koilia ..................Para-ski-VEE Koe-leah
Jada Session .......................................................JAY-dah

 Kentucky

SERIES SUMMARY
Overall: .............................................. Kentucky leads 1-0
In Greenville: ....................................................................
In Lexington: ...................................... Kentucky leads 1-0
Current Streak: .................................. Kentucky leads 1-0
Last 10 Games: ................................................................
Last FUR Win ...................................................................
Last UK Win .................... Dec. 6, 2008 (74-35/Lexington)
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Jayda Pinder
G, 5-7, Freshman

Tampa, Fla.

Evie DePetro
G, 5-9, Senior

Knoxville, Tenn.

Jada Session
F, 6-1, Junior

Locust Grove, Ga.

Tate Walters
G, 5-9, R-Junior

Buford, Ga.

Kennedy Grier
G, 5-4, Senior
Charlotte, N.C.

Ella Riggs
G, 5-9, Sophomore

Cincinnati, Ohio

Paraskevi Koilia
G, 5-8, Senior

Athens, Greece

Hannah Hansson
F, 6-4, Freshman

Stockholm, Sweden

Asa Snyder
G, 5-7, Freshman
Charleston, S.C.

Sydney Ryan
G, 5-11, Sophomore

Nashville, Tenn.

 Furman Radio/TV Roster

Niveya Henley
G, 6-0, R-Sophomore

Seattle, Wash.

Nia Johnson
G, 5-8, Graduate

Sacramento, Calif.

Sydney James
G/F, 6-0, Senior

Ocala, Fla.

Jaelyn Acker
G, 5-7, R-Sophomore

Richfield, Wisc.

Kate Johnson
F, 6-3, Junior
Canton, Ga.

Pierre Curtis
Head Coach

James Madison ‘10

Amber Reeves
Assistant Coach

UNCW ‘17

Lauren Johnson
Assistant Coach

Southern Wesleyan ‘14

Ashley Johnson
Assistant Coach

LSU ‘08

Grace van Rij
Assistant Coach

Furman ‘22

10 3 4 10

131211 14 20

21 24 30 35 42
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n June 9, 2023, Pierre Curtis was named Fur-
man’s new women’s head basketball coach by 
Jason Donnelly, Vice President for Intercolle-

involved in all aspects of the program, most notably 
as recruiting coordinator.  There he has played a key 
role in signing and helping develop 19 All-Southern 
Conference performers, including at least one se-
lection every year.  The consistency has also been 
reflected in the 11 SoCon All-Freshman Team selec-
tions earned by Paladins during Curtis’ tenure, as 
Furman has placed a representative on the squad 
every year over his span on staff.
 The most heralded player Curtis recruited and 
helped develop was consensus SoCon Player of the 
Year forward Tierra Hodges, who paced the league in 
scoring and rebounding while keying the Paladins to 
20 wins during the 2021-22 campaign. Others signed 
to Furman and/or developed on the court with Cur-
tis’ help include two-time All-SoCon forward Brittany 
Hodges, two-time all-league forward Holli Wilkins, 
three-time all-conference guard and all-time assist 
leader Whitney Bunn, and career 3-point field goal 
shooting leader Le’Jzae Davidson.
 Furman has made five post-season tournament 
appearances with Curtis on staff, including two trips 
to the WNIT, and also played in a pair of SoCon Tour-
nament championship games.
 A 2010 graduate of James Madison University 
where he starred as a player for the Dukes, Curtis 
coached women’s basketball at Harrisonburg (Va.) 
High School for two seasons prior to coming to Fur-
man, helping direct his squad to a pair of region play-
off appearances.
 He played professionally in Germany during 

O
giate Athletics.
 Curtis, a 10-year member of the Paladin wom-
en’s basketball program, served as an assistant 
coach over his first six years before being elevated 
to associate head coach in 2019.
 He is the eighth head coach in program history 
that spans 49 seasons.
 “We are excited to have Pierre Curtis lead our 
women’s basketball program,” said Donnelly. “Over 
the past decade, coach Curtis has played a critical 
role in the growth of our program and in the successes 
of our student-athletes, on the court and off. He has 
earned the respect of our team, our coaches, and our 
administration through his leadership, commitment to 
athletic and academic excellence, his ability to recruit 
and then develop players, and his shared values 
with Furman Athletics. We look forward to supporting 
coach Curtis as we build upon the strong foundation 
that has been established and elevate our women’s 
basketball program to even greater heights.”
 “I want thank Jason Donnelly and President Da-
vis for trusting me with this great opportunity,” Curtis 
said. “I am also very grateful to Jackie Carson for all 
she has done for me and Furman University.  To have 
my first head coaching job be at a place where I have 
such affinity and connection to is a dream come true.  
I can’t wait to begin working with our team and build-
ing towards our goals of winning a conference cham-
pionship and having NCAA tournament success”.
 In February he was among 21 assistant coaches 
selected to participate in the inaugural class of the 
Women’s Basketball Coaches Association (WBCA) 
Next Generation Institute, a new high-level education 
program for experienced assistant coaches who as-
pire to become head coaches at the NCAA Division I, 
II and III levels.  
 During his decade at Furman, Curtis has been 

the 2010-11 season before beginning his coaching 
career.  He also racked up extensive summer camp 
experience with numerous colleges and worked with 
the prestigious Boo Williams AAU organization.
 A Chicago, Ill., native who spent many of his 
teenage years in Denver, Colo., he was a two-year 
starter at Denver East High School, where he keyed 
his squad to a state championship and No. 12 na-
tional ranking his junior year.  He earned all-state and 
Denver Player of the Year honors as a senior before 
enrolling at Charis Prep School in Goldsboro, N.C., 
where he averaged 22.0  points and 8.0 rebounds 
while pacing his squad to a No. 14 national ranking.
 Curtis signed with James Madison and went 
on to register 1,237 points and complete his career 
as the Dukes’ all-time leader in starts, assists, and 
steals.
 Holder of a bachelor’s degree in sports manage-
ment from JMU, he has a daughter, Sydney.

 Pierre Curtis
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 7-5 4-1 2-3 1-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-5 4-1 2-3 1-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Furman 203 224 249 210 0 886
Opponents 215 169 197 222 0 803

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
3 SESSION, Jada 12-12 362:55 30.2 70-145 .483 1-3 .333 40-56 .714 48 64 112 9.3 34 1 19 42 0 18 181 15.1

21 HENLEY, Niveya 12-1 319:28 26.6 52-121 .430 21-52 .404 21-29 .724 18 35 53 4.4 17 0 16 26 3 5 146 12.2
20 RYAN, Sydney 12-0 259:23 21.6 43-91 .473 27-59 .458 28-34 .824 24 43 67 5.6 21 0 10 22 1 10 141 11.8

4 WALTERS, Tate 11-11 301:27 27.4 47-129 .364 15-54 .278 18-29 .621 6 40 46 4.2 28 2 52 47 5 14 127 11.5
42 JOHNSON, Kate 12-12 325:58 27.2 51-81 .630 0-1 .000 25-45 .556 37 42 79 6.6 23 0 15 13 13 7 127 10.6
24 ACKER, Jaelyn 3-0 29:27 9.8 7-12 .583 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.3 3 0 1 1 0 4 19 6.3
35 JAMES, Sydney 12-12 321:50 26.8 24-89 .270 9-38 .237 7-15 .467 16 41 57 4.8 13 0 17 9 3 4 64 5.3

1 DEPETRO, Evie 7-0 73:20 10.5 11-28 .393 5-15 .333 6-6 1.000 2 8 10 1.4 3 0 3 2 0 4 33 4.7
10 GRIER, Kennedy 12-12 186:34 15.5 8-28 .286 0-6 .000 8-14 .571 0 19 19 1.6 14 0 26 26 0 5 24 2.0
12 SNYDER, Asa 6-0 24:13 4.0 2-8 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 3 0 1 3 0 2 5 0.8
13 KOILIA, Paraskevi 12-0 106:23 8.9 4-16 .250 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 3 11 14 1.2 12 1 18 16 0 3 10 0.8

0 PINDER, Jayda 6-0 22:34 3.8 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 1.0 5 0 1 3 2 2 4 0.7
14 HANSSON, Hanna 8-0 66:28 8.3 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 5 10 15 1.9 10 0 0 4 2 3 5 0.6
Team 31 23 54 9
Total 12 2400 322-759 .424 85-244 .348 157-234 .671 195 342 537 44.8 186 4 179 223 29 81 886 73.8
Opponents 12 2400 310-752 .412 71-242 .293 112-162 .691 112 272 384 32.0 233 6 158 192 39 112 803 66.9

Team Statistics
FURMAN OPP

Scoring 886 803
Points per game 73.8 66.9
Scoring margin +6.9 -

Field goals-att 322-759 310-752
Field goal pct .424 .412

3 point fg-att 85-244 71-242
3-point FG pct .348 .293
3-pt FG made per game 7.1 5.9

Free throws-att 157-234 112-162
Free throw pct .671 .691
F-Throws made per game 13.1 9.3

Rebounds 537 384
Rebounds per game 44.8 32.0
Rebounding margin +12.8 -

Assists 179 158
Assists per game 14.9 13.2

Turnovers 223 192
Turnovers per game 18.6 16.0
Turnover margin -2.6 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.8

Steals 81 112
Steals per game 6.8 9.3

Blocks 29 39
Blocks per game 2.4 3.3

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 3 -

Attendance 1781 5099
Home games-Avg/Game 5-356 5-1020
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-100

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/07/2023 UNC Asheville W 71-61 577
11/11/2023 at Georgia Tech L 56-91 1538
11/14/2023 at Charleston So. W 71-68 208
11/18/2023 Coastal Carolina L 72-78 227
11/20/2023 Southern Wesleyan W 96-62 158
11/23/2023 vs App State L 63-68 100
11/25/2023 vs Binghamton W 74-72 100
11/29/2023 at Gardner-Webb W 73-66 150
12/03/2023 at Georgia L 55-85 2944
12/06/2023 Bob Jones W 124-44 301
12/09/2023 at USC Upstate L 58-61 259
12/14/2023 Elon W 73-47 518
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
UNC Asheville 11/07/2023 71-61 W 25-57 .439 4-13 .308 17-28 .607 18 35 53 53.0 20 18 19 5 4 71 71.0
at Georgia Tech 11/11/2023 56-91 L 21-65 .323 4-21 .190 10-15 .667 11 23 34 43.5 12 11 14 1 4 56 63.5
at Charleston So. 11/14/2023 71-68 W 25-57 .439 8-16 .500 13-20 .650 11 26 37 41.3 20 13 16 3 6 71 66.0
Coastal Carolina 11/18/2023 72-78 L 26-61 .426 7-19 .368 13-19 .684 15 28 43 41.8 26 14 23 2 11 72 67.5
Southern Wesleyan 11/20/2023 96-62 W 35-79 .443 9-36 .250 17-30 .567 30 34 64 46.2 19 21 22 2 14 96 73.2
vs App State 11/23/2023 63-68 L 20-51 .392 7-16 .438 16-19 .842 14 27 41 45.3 18 6 31 1 1 63 71.5
vs Binghamton 11/25/2023 74-72 W 27-63 .429 7-17 .412 13-21 .619 18 25 43 45.0 4 13 15 1 4 74 71.9
at Gardner-Webb 11/29/2023 73-66 W 22-65 .338 4-17 .235 25-34 .735 16 35 51 45.8 10 13 15 2 3 73 72.0
at Georgia 12/03/2023 55-85 L 22-64 .344 7-30 .233 4-8 .500 16 23 39 45.0 15 16 20 1 5 55 70.1
Bob Jones 12/06/2023 124-44 W 50-79 .633 13-22 .591 11-15 .733 17 32 49 45.4 12 27 12 5 17 124 75.5
at USC Upstate 12/09/2023 58-61 L 20-54 .370 5-15 .333 13-18 .722 12 26 38 44.7 15 7 16 3 6 58 73.9
Elon 12/14/2023 73-47 W 29-64 .453 10-22 .455 5-7 .714 17 28 45 44.8 15 20 20 3 6 73 73.8
Total 886 322-759 .424 85-244 .348 157-234 .671 195 342 537 44.8 186 179 223 29 81 886 73.8
Opponents 803 310-752 .412 71-242 .293 112-162 .691 112 272 384 32.0 233 158 192 39 112 803 66.9

Furman Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

12 73.8 42.4 34.8 67.1 44.8 14.9 18.6 0.8 6.8 2.4
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
UNC Asheville 11/07/2023 71-61 W 22-64 .344 6-19 .316 11-20 .550 13 21 34 34.0 22 8 14 3 10 61 61.0
at Georgia Tech 11/11/2023 56-91 L 38-73 .521 7-19 .368 8-9 .889 13 34 47 40.5 14 22 10 3 8 91 76.0
at Charleston So. 11/14/2023 71-68 W 27-65 .415 4-17 .235 10-11 .909 12 25 37 39.3 22 10 14 2 9 68 73.3
Coastal Carolina 11/18/2023 72-78 L 26-62 .419 6-15 .400 20-29 .690 13 25 38 39.0 23 11 18 2 15 78 74.5
Southern Wesleyan 11/20/2023 96-62 W 24-57 .421 2-14 .143 12-22 .545 6 23 29 37.0 22 12 22 3 8 62 72.0
vs App State 11/23/2023 63-68 L 27-67 .403 3-20 .150 11-21 .524 8 14 22 34.5 21 12 15 1 16 68 71.3
vs Binghamton 11/25/2023 74-72 W 30-64 .469 9-27 .333 3-4 .750 3 19 22 32.7 17 18 8 0 8 72 71.4
at Gardner-Webb 11/29/2023 73-66 W 27-70 .386 8-33 .242 4-6 .667 8 29 37 33.3 27 11 16 6 6 66 70.8
at Georgia 12/03/2023 55-85 L 36-71 .507 4-13 .308 9-13 .692 15 25 40 34.0 15 26 11 5 14 85 72.3
Bob Jones 12/06/2023 124-44 W 14-51 .275 11-33 .333 5-6 .833 5 14 19 32.5 17 11 30 2 6 44 69.5
at USC Upstate 12/09/2023 58-61 L 23-54 .426 6-14 .429 9-10 .900 5 24 29 32.2 17 8 13 4 3 61 68.7
Elon 12/14/2023 73-47 W 16-54 .296 5-18 .278 10-11 .909 11 19 30 32.0 16 9 21 8 9 47 66.9
Total 803 310-752 .412 71-242 .293 112-162 .691 112 272 384 32.0 233 158 192 39 112 803 66.9
Furman 886 322-759 .424 85-244 .348 157-234 .671 195 342 537 44.8 186 179 223 29 81 886 73.8

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

12 66.9 41.2 29.3 69.1 32.0 13.2 16.0 0.8 9.3 3.3
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Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Dec 16, 2023

#0 PINDER, Jayda
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
UNC Asheville 11/07/2023 00:30 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Georgia Tech 11/11/2023 01:28 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Southern Wesleyan 11/20/2023 07:56 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0.0
vs App State 11/23/2023 00:04 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Bob Jones 12/06/2023 10:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 2 0 1 1 0 4 0.8
Elon 12/14/2023 02:36 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.7
Totals 0 22:34 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 1.0 5 1 3 2 2 4 0.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

6 3.8 0.7 40.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.3
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All games
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as of Dec 16, 2023

#1 DEPETRO, Evie
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
UNC Asheville 11/07/2023 01:18 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
at Georgia Tech 11/11/2023 18:37 1-8 .125 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.0 0 1 0 0 1 4 2.0
Coastal Carolina 11/18/2023 04:42 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.0
Southern Wesleyan 11/20/2023 15:19 6-9 .667 4-7 .571 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 1 0 1 18 6.0
at Georgia 12/03/2023 11:24 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 4 5.6
Bob Jones 12/06/2023 15:51 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.5 1 1 1 0 1 5 5.5
Elon 12/14/2023 06:09 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.7
Totals 0 73:20 11-28 .393 5-15 .333 6-6 1.000 2 8 10 1.4 3 3 2 0 4 33 4.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

7 10.5 4.7 39.3 33.3 100.0 1.4 0.4 0.3 1.5 0.6 0.0
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All games
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as of Dec 16, 2023

#3 SESSION, Jada
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
UNC Asheville 11/07/2023 * 26:31 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 8 9 9.0 4 2 2 0 0 16 16.0
at Georgia Tech 11/11/2023 * 27:15 7-15 .467 1-1 1.000 5-8 .625 3 3 6 7.5 2 1 2 0 0 20 18.0
at Charleston So. 11/14/2023 * 26:26 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 7-9 .778 4 4 8 7.7 4 2 0 0 2 19 18.3
Coastal Carolina 11/18/2023 * 31:39 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 8 10 8.3 5 2 6 0 4 15 17.5
Southern Wesleyan 11/20/2023 * 21:14 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 5 5 10 8.6 3 0 3 0 2 13 16.6
vs App State 11/23/2023 * 38:47 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 6 5 11 9.0 3 0 9 0 1 10 15.5
vs Binghamton 11/25/2023 * 36:59 6-16 .375 0-0 .000 7-9 .778 9 7 16 10.0 2 1 6 0 1 19 16.0
at Gardner-Webb 11/29/2023 * 37:57 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 6 6 12 10.3 2 2 4 0 1 16 16.0
at Georgia 12/03/2023 * 30:01 1-8 .125 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 10.0 2 2 2 0 1 2 14.4
Bob Jones 12/06/2023 * 22:20 9-12 .750 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 7 1 8 9.8 1 4 0 0 3 18 14.8
at USC Upstate 12/09/2023 * 36:26 5-14 .357 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 9.5 4 1 3 0 2 12 14.5
Elon 12/14/2023 * 27:20 9-14 .643 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 2 6 8 9.3 2 2 5 0 1 21 15.1
Totals 12 362:55 70-145 .483 1-3 .333 40-56 .714 48 64 112 9.3 34 19 42 0 18 181 15.1

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

12 30.2 15.1 48.3 33.3 71.4 9.3 1.6 3.5 0.5 1.5 0.0
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#4 WALTERS, Tate
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
UNC Asheville 11/07/2023 * 33:57 8-16 .500 3-6 .500 2-4 .500 1 4 5 5.0 3 3 8 2 1 21 21.0
at Charleston So. 11/14/2023 * 29:53 4-10 .400 2-6 .333 2-4 .500 1 2 3 4.0 2 3 4 0 1 12 16.5
Coastal Carolina 11/18/2023 * 21:01 0-9 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 4.3 1 3 2 0 0 0 11.0
Southern Wesleyan 11/20/2023 * 22:45 3-8 .375 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.3 4 8 2 0 3 7 10.0
vs App State 11/23/2023 * 21:13 5-10 .500 2-5 .400 2-3 .667 0 2 2 3.8 4 1 7 0 0 14 10.8
vs Binghamton 11/25/2023 * 32:05 6-20 .300 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.7 0 3 2 0 1 14 11.3
at Gardner-Webb 11/29/2023 * 29:18 3-15 .200 0-5 .000 9-14 .643 0 8 8 4.3 4 7 3 0 2 15 11.9
at Georgia 12/03/2023 * 32:53 5-13 .385 2-8 .250 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 4.4 5 7 5 1 2 14 12.1
Bob Jones 12/06/2023 * 22:20 5-8 .625 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.3 0 9 2 1 3 11 12.0
at USC Upstate 12/09/2023 * 31:25 6-13 .462 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 1 3 4 4.3 5 2 6 1 0 14 12.2
Elon 12/14/2023 * 24:38 2-7 .286 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.2 0 6 6 0 1 5 11.5
Totals 11 301:27 47-129 .364 15-54 .278 18-29 .621 6 40 46 4.2 28 52 47 5 14 127 11.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

11 27.4 11.5 36.4 27.8 62.1 4.2 4.7 4.3 1.1 1.3 0.5



2023-24 Furman Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game
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#10 GRIER, Kennedy
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
UNC Asheville 11/07/2023 * 12:05 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.0
at Georgia Tech 11/11/2023 * 21:54 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.5 1 3 2 0 0 2 2.0
at Charleston So. 11/14/2023 * 10:59 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.7 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.0
Coastal Carolina 11/18/2023 * 17:10 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.8 4 2 2 0 0 2 2.0
Southern Wesleyan 11/20/2023 * 18:51 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 4-9 .444 0 3 3 2.0 1 3 3 0 0 6 2.8
vs App State 11/23/2023 * 13:55 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 2 1 3 0 0 0 2.3
vs Binghamton 11/25/2023 * 11:60 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2.0
at Gardner-Webb 11/29/2023 * 13:42 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 0 2 3 0 0 0 1.8
at Georgia 12/03/2023 * 15:38 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.8 1 3 5 0 0 0 1.6
Bob Jones 12/06/2023 * 18:24 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 1.7 2 5 3 0 4 5 1.9
at USC Upstate 12/09/2023 * 13:03 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 1.6 0 0 1 0 1 5 2.2
Elon 12/14/2023 * 18:53 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.6 1 3 3 0 0 0 2.0
Totals 12 186:34 8-28 .286 0-6 .000 8-14 .571 0 19 19 1.6 14 26 26 0 5 24 2.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

12 15.5 2.0 28.6 0.0 57.1 1.6 2.2 2.2 1.0 0.4 0.0
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#12 SNYDER, Asa
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
UNC Asheville 11/07/2023 00:22 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Georgia Tech 11/11/2023 01:28 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Southern Wesleyan 11/20/2023 08:16 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
at Georgia 12/03/2023 01:31 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Bob Jones 12/06/2023 10:00 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.2 2 0 1 0 1 2 0.4
Elon 12/14/2023 02:36 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
Totals 0 24:13 2-8 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 3 1 3 0 2 5 0.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

6 4.0 0.8 25.0 25.0 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.0
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#13 KOILIA, Paraskevi
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
UNC Asheville 11/07/2023 07:23 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0.0
at Georgia Tech 11/11/2023 21:34 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0.0
at Charleston So. 11/14/2023 08:34 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1.0
Coastal Carolina 11/18/2023 13:30 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 5 1 1 0 1 0 0.8
Southern Wesleyan 11/20/2023 11:56 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.8 3 3 3 0 0 0 0.6
vs App State 11/23/2023 11:15 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.8
vs Binghamton 11/25/2023 07:20 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.7
at Gardner-Webb 11/29/2023 01:51 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.6
at Georgia 12/03/2023 02:01 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.6
Bob Jones 12/06/2023 10:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.4 0 3 2 0 0 4 0.9
at USC Upstate 12/09/2023 03:31 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.8
Elon 12/14/2023 07:27 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 1.2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0.8
Totals 0 106:23 4-16 .250 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 3 11 14 1.2 12 18 16 0 3 10 0.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

12 8.9 0.8 25.0 33.3 50.0 1.2 1.5 1.3 1.1 0.3 0.0
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#14 HANSSON, Hanna
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
UNC Asheville 11/07/2023 10:54 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Georgia Tech 11/11/2023 09:38 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
at Charleston So. 11/14/2023 10:36 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.7 4 0 1 2 0 0 0.7
Southern Wesleyan 11/20/2023 16:40 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.3 2 0 1 0 2 0 0.5
at Georgia 12/03/2023 01:49 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 1.8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.6
Bob Jones 12/06/2023 12:20 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 2.5 1 0 0 0 1 2 0.8
at USC Upstate 12/09/2023 00:23 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7
Elon 12/14/2023 04:08 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.9 2 0 1 0 0 0 0.6
Totals 0 66:28 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 5 10 15 1.9 10 0 4 2 3 5 0.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 8.3 0.6 16.7 0.0 75.0 1.9 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.4 0.3
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#20 RYAN, Sydney
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
UNC Asheville 11/07/2023 20:15 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 5-5 1.000 4 5 9 9.0 3 1 3 0 0 7 7.0
at Georgia Tech 11/11/2023 22:21 5-10 .500 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0 1 1 5.0 3 0 2 0 1 12 9.5
at Charleston So. 11/14/2023 20:18 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 3 4 7 5.7 1 0 2 0 0 7 8.7
Coastal Carolina 11/18/2023 24:02 5-10 .500 3-7 .429 4-6 .667 1 1 2 4.8 3 1 2 0 2 17 10.8
Southern Wesleyan 11/20/2023 19:38 10-16 .625 4-8 .500 4-5 .800 2 5 7 5.2 1 1 1 0 3 28 14.2
vs App State 11/23/2023 18:18 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 5 7 5.5 2 0 4 0 0 3 12.3
vs Binghamton 11/25/2023 23:55 6-6 1.000 5-5 1.000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 5.1 0 1 0 0 2 18 13.1
at Gardner-Webb 11/29/2023 30:25 3-6 .500 2-5 .400 6-6 1.000 3 8 11 5.9 2 2 1 0 0 14 13.3
at Georgia 12/03/2023 18:00 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 1 2 3 5.6 2 1 3 0 0 4 12.2
Bob Jones 12/06/2023 16:56 6-7 .857 4-5 .800 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 5.3 1 1 0 0 0 18 12.8
at USC Upstate 12/09/2023 24:18 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 4-4 1.000 2 6 8 5.5 1 0 3 1 2 10 12.5
Elon 12/14/2023 20:56 1-11 .091 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 4 2 6 5.6 2 2 1 0 0 3 11.8
Totals 0 259:23 43-91 .473 27-59 .458 28-34 .824 24 43 67 5.6 21 10 22 1 10 141 11.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

12 21.6 11.8 47.3 45.8 82.4 5.6 0.8 1.8 0.5 0.8 0.1
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#21 HENLEY, Niveya
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
UNC Asheville 11/07/2023 29:06 5-9 .556 1-1 1.000 7-9 .778 3 5 8 8.0 2 0 2 0 0 18 18.0
at Georgia Tech 11/11/2023 * 28:38 1-9 .111 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0 3 3 5.5 0 3 2 0 1 3 10.5
at Charleston So. 11/14/2023 32:12 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.0 1 2 5 0 1 6 9.0
Coastal Carolina 11/18/2023 27:18 6-13 .462 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 3 1 4 4.0 3 3 3 0 1 15 10.5
Southern Wesleyan 11/20/2023 18:03 2-9 .222 0-5 .000 3-4 .750 5 2 7 4.6 2 2 3 1 0 7 9.8
vs App State 11/23/2023 29:13 8-11 .727 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1 5 6 4.8 3 1 3 1 0 19 11.3
vs Binghamton 11/25/2023 27:04 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 1 3 4 4.7 0 2 3 0 0 6 10.6
at Gardner-Webb 11/29/2023 33:36 5-15 .333 2-5 .400 3-4 .750 4 5 9 5.3 1 0 2 0 0 15 11.1
at Georgia 12/03/2023 25:07 5-12 .417 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.8 1 1 0 0 0 13 11.3
Bob Jones 12/06/2023 15:45 6-9 .667 3-4 .750 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 4.4 1 1 0 1 2 17 11.9
at USC Upstate 12/09/2023 32:01 4-14 .286 2-7 .286 3-4 .750 1 4 5 4.5 2 0 0 0 0 13 12.0
Elon 12/14/2023 21:26 5-8 .625 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 0 4 4 4.4 1 1 3 0 0 14 12.2
Totals 1 319:28 52-121 .430 21-52 .404 21-29 .724 18 35 53 4.4 17 16 26 3 5 146 12.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

12 26.6 12.2 43.0 40.4 72.4 4.4 1.3 2.2 0.6 0.4 0.3
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#24 ACKER, Jaelyn
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Bob Jones 12/06/2023 10:24 4-7 .571 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 1 1 1 0 2 10 10.0
at USC Upstate 12/09/2023 04:38 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5.0
Elon 12/14/2023 14:25 3-4 .750 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 1 0 0 0 2 9 6.3
Totals 0 29:27 7-12 .583 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.3 3 1 1 0 4 19 6.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 9.8 6.3 58.3 55.6 0.0 1.3 0.3 0.3 1.0 1.3 0.0
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#35 JAMES, Sydney
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
UNC Asheville 11/07/2023 * 34:01 0-7 .000 0-5 .000 2-6 .333 1 6 7 7.0 3 4 1 0 1 2 2.0
at Georgia Tech 11/11/2023 * 26:21 1-8 .125 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 7.0 3 2 0 0 0 2 2.0
at Charleston So. 11/14/2023 * 37:38 4-8 .500 3-4 .750 3-4 .750 1 1 2 5.3 3 4 3 0 0 14 6.0
Coastal Carolina 11/18/2023 * 24:19 2-8 .250 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.3 1 0 3 0 0 5 5.8
Southern Wesleyan 11/20/2023 * 22:03 1-7 .143 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 4 5 9 5.2 0 1 1 0 1 2 5.0
vs App State 11/23/2023 * 32:27 2-11 .182 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.7 0 0 1 0 0 5 5.0
vs Binghamton 11/25/2023 * 27:38 3-8 .375 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 3 4 7 5.0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5.1
at Gardner-Webb 11/29/2023 * 15:11 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.5
at Georgia 12/03/2023 * 28:30 2-11 .182 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.4 2 2 0 0 0 5 4.6
Bob Jones 12/06/2023 * 17:16 5-7 .714 2-2 1.000 2-3 .667 2 4 6 4.6 0 1 0 1 0 14 5.5
at USC Upstate 12/09/2023 * 35:22 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 7 8 4.9 0 2 0 1 1 4 5.4
Elon 12/14/2023 * 21:04 2-7 .286 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.8 1 1 0 1 1 5 5.3
Totals 12 321:50 24-89 .270 9-38 .237 7-15 .467 16 41 57 4.8 13 17 9 3 4 64 5.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

12 26.8 5.3 27.0 23.7 46.7 4.8 1.4 0.8 1.9 0.3 0.3
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#42 JOHNSON, Kate
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
UNC Asheville 11/07/2023 * 23:38 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 5 2 7 7.0 3 4 2 3 0 5 5.0
at Georgia Tech 11/11/2023 * 20:45 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 3 1 4 5.5 2 0 1 1 0 11 8.0
at Charleston So. 11/14/2023 * 23:25 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 5 6 5.7 4 0 1 1 2 8 8.0
Coastal Carolina 11/18/2023 * 36:20 6-6 1.000 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 2 7 9 6.5 3 1 2 2 3 16 10.0
Southern Wesleyan 11/20/2023 * 17:19 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 5 9 7.0 0 2 1 0 1 15 11.0
vs App State 11/23/2023 * 34:48 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 8-10 .800 2 4 6 6.8 2 2 0 0 0 10 10.8
vs Binghamton 11/25/2023 * 32:59 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 5 7 6.9 2 3 0 1 0 11 10.9
at Gardner-Webb 11/29/2023 * 38:00 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 5 7 6.9 0 0 2 2 0 13 11.1
at Georgia 12/03/2023 * 33:06 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 3 7 6.9 2 0 1 0 0 12 11.2
Bob Jones 12/06/2023 * 18:24 5-9 .556 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 5 3 8 7.0 0 1 0 1 0 14 11.5
at USC Upstate 12/09/2023 * 18:53 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 0 2 6.5 2 0 3 0 0 0 10.5
Elon 12/14/2023 * 28:22 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 2 7 6.6 3 2 0 2 1 12 10.6
Totals 12 325:58 51-81 .630 0-1 .000 25-45 .556 37 42 79 6.6 23 15 13 13 7 127 10.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

12 27.2 10.6 63.0 0.0 55.6 6.6 1.3 1.1 1.2 0.6 1.1
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ACKER, Jaelyn
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2022-23 Furman 30-30 974/32.5 109-334 .326 61-196 .311 63-73 .863 33 67 100 3.3 53-0 43 59 6 34 342 11.4
2023-24 Furman 3-0 29/9.8 7-12 .583 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.3 3-0 1 1 0 4 19 6.3

TOTAL 33-30 1004/30.4 116-346 .335 66-205 .322 63-73 .863 34 70 104 3.2 56-0 44 60 6 38 361 10.9

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 22 at Georgia 12/01/22
Rebounds 10 at Coastal Carolina 12/11/22
Assists 3 6 times
Steals 4 vs Pfeiffer 11/28/22, vs Western Caro. 02/09/23
Blocks 1 6 times
FG Made 8 vs Pfeiffer 11/28/22
FG Attempts 17 at Georgia 12/01/22, vs Mercer 02/23/23
3FG Made 6 at Georgia 12/01/22
3FG Attempts 14 vs Kennesaw St. 12/15/22
FT Made 14 vs Gardner-Webb 11/15/22
FT Attempts 14 vs Gardner-Webb 11/15/22

DEPETRO, Evie
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2020-21 Furman 19-0 116/6.1 9-25 .360 6-18 .333 5-8 .625 4 7 11 0.6 4-0 5 12 0 5 29 1.5
2021-22 Furman 11-0 41/3.7 4-11 .364 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 3 1 4 0.4 3-0 3 1 1 1 11 1.0
2022-23 Furman 30-5 442/14.7 46-135 .341 19-63 .302 14-21 .667 9 38 47 1.6 27-0 22 28 1 17 125 4.2
2023-24 Furman 7-0 73/10.5 11-28 .393 5-15 .333 6-6 1.000 2 8 10 1.4 3-0 3 2 0 4 33 4.7

TOTAL 67-5 672/10.0 70-199 .352 33-105 .314 25-35 .714 18 54 72 1.1 37-0 33 43 2 27 198 3.0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 18 vs Southern Wesleyan 11/20/23
Rebounds 7 vs Converse 12/16/20
Assists 3 vs Converse 12/16/20, vs Brevard 12/04/22, at Wofford 01/05/23
Steals 3 at Georgia 12/20/20, at Coastal Carolina 12/11/22
Blocks 1 at Chattanooga 02/24/22, vs Erskine 11/09/22
FG Made 6 vs Southern Wesleyan 11/20/23
FG Attempts 13 at Wofford 01/05/23
3FG Made 4 vs Erskine 11/09/22, vs Southern Wesleyan 11/20/23
3FG Attempts 8 vs Western Caro. 02/09/23
FT Made 2 9 times
FT Attempts 4 at UNC Asheville 12/07/22, vs Western Caro. 02/09/23
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GRIER, Kennedy
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2020-21 Furman 6-0 70/11.7 0-18 .000 0-11 .000 4-4 1.000 1 5 6 1.0 8-0 6 6 0 2 4 0.7
2021-22 Furman 15-0 42/2.8 6-13 .462 4-7 .571 8-11 .727 1 1 2 0.1 7-0 2 1 0 5 24 1.6
2022-23 Furman 24-0 127/5.3 5-34 .147 2-18 .111 19-23 .826 3 8 11 0.5 13-0 11 19 0 13 31 1.3
2023-24 Furman 12-12 187/15.5 8-28 .286 0-6 .000 8-14 .571 0 19 19 1.6 14-0 26 26 0 5 24 2.0

TOTAL 57-12 425/7.5 19-93 .204 6-42 .143 39-52 .750 5 33 38 0.7 42-0 45 52 0 25 83 1.5

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 17 vs Converse 11/17/21
Rebounds 3 vs Erskine 11/09/22, vs Southern Wesleyan 11/20/23
Assists 5 vs Bob Jones 12/06/23
Steals 4 vs Bob Jones 12/06/23
FG Made 4 vs Converse 11/17/21
FG Attempts 8 vs Erskine 01/05/21
3FG Made 3 vs Converse 11/17/21
3FG Attempts 6 vs Erskine 01/05/21
FT Made 6 vs Converse 11/17/21, at Florida 11/21/22
FT Attempts 9 vs Southern Wesleyan 11/20/23

HANSSON, Hanna
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2023-24 Furman 8-0 66/8.3 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 5 10 15 1.9 10-0 0 4 2 3 5 0.6

TOTAL 8-0 66/8.3 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 5 10 15 1.9 10-0 0 4 2 3 5 0.6

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 2 at Georgia Tech 11/11/23, vs Bob Jones 12/06/23
Rebounds 6 vs Bob Jones 12/06/23
Steals 2 vs Southern Wesleyan 11/20/23
Blocks 2 at Charleston So. 11/14/23
FG Made 1 vs Bob Jones 12/06/23
FG Attempts 2 vs Bob Jones 12/06/23
FT Made 2 at Georgia Tech 11/11/23
FT Attempts 2 at Georgia Tech 11/11/23, at Georgia 12/03/23
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HENLEY, Niveya
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2021-22 Furman 33-15 588/17.8 48-138 .348 19-64 .297 18-25 .720 31 55 86 2.6 30-0 23 39 4 15 133 4.0
2023-24 Furman 12-1 319/26.6 52-121 .430 21-52 .404 21-29 .724 18 35 53 4.4 17-0 16 26 3 5 146 12.2

TOTAL 45-16 907/20.2 100-259 .386 40-116 .345 39-54 .722 49 90 139 3.1 47-0 39 65 7 20 279 6.2

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 19 vs App State 11/23/23
Rebounds 9 at Gardner-Webb 11/29/23
Assists 3 at Georgia Tech 11/11/23, vs Coastal Carolina 11/18/23
Steals 2 vs Bowling Green 03/18/22, vs Bob Jones 12/06/23
Blocks 2 at Mercer 01/20/22
FG Made 8 vs App State 11/23/23
FG Attempts 15 at Gardner-Webb 11/29/23
3FG Made 3 7 times
3FG Attempts 8 vs Wofford 03/04/22
FT Made 7 vs UNC Asheville 11/07/23
FT Attempts 9 vs UNC Asheville 11/07/23

JAMES, Sydney
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2020-21 Furman 23-4 646/28.1 72-215 .335 37-129 .287 39-56 .696 26 67 93 4.0 43-0 20 41 7 14 220 9.6
2021-22 Furman 34-13 962/28.3 96-311 .309 51-185 .276 39-63 .619 48 116 164 4.8 67-0 32 59 10 27 282 8.3
2022-23 Furman 25-21 769/30.8 78-210 .371 24-88 .273 37-57 .649 45 147 192 7.7 50-1 30 44 8 17 217 8.7
2023-24 Furman 12-12 322/26.8 24-89 .270 9-38 .237 7-15 .467 16 41 57 4.8 13-0 17 9 3 4 64 5.3

TOTAL 94-50 2699/28.7 270-825 .327 121-440 .275 122-191 .639 135 371 506 5.4 173-1 99 153 28 62 783 8.3

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 22 vs Radford 12/18/22
Rebounds 21 vs Chattanooga 01/21/23
Assists 4 6 times
Steals 4 vs ETSU 02/05/21, vs Kennesaw St. 12/15/22, vs South Carolina St. 01/01/23
Blocks 3 vs Chattanooga 03/03/22
FG Made 9 vs ETSU 01/19/23
FG Attempts 17 at Samford 01/28/21, vs ETSU 01/19/23
3FG Made 5 at Samford 01/28/21, at Chattanooga 02/24/22
3FG Attempts 13 at Samford 01/28/21
FT Made 5 vs Converse 11/17/21, vs Radford 12/18/22
FT Attempts 8 vs Converse 11/17/21



Furman Women's Basketball
Individual Career Summaries

All games
Page 4/8

as of Dec 16, 2023

JOHNSON, Kate
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2021-22 Furman 31-3 232/7.5 32-60 .533 0-0 .000 17-26 .654 32 23 55 1.8 22-0 3 24 6 9 81 2.6
2022-23 Furman 19-0 93/4.9 13-27 .481 0-0 .000 10-13 .769 13 17 30 1.6 13-0 2 11 3 2 36 1.9
2023-24 Furman 12-12 326/27.2 51-81 .630 0-1 .000 25-45 .556 37 42 79 6.6 23-0 15 13 13 7 127 10.6

TOTAL 62-15 652/10.5 96-168 .571 0-1 .000 52-84 .619 82 82 164 2.6 58-0 20 48 22 18 244 3.9

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 16 vs Coastal Carolina 11/18/23
Rebounds 11 vs Erskine 11/09/22
Assists 4 vs UNC Asheville 11/07/23
Steals 3 vs Western Caro. 01/08/22, vs Coastal Carolina 11/18/23
Blocks 3 vs UNC Asheville 11/07/23
FG Made 7 vs Southern Wesleyan 11/20/23
FG Attempts 12 vs Southern Wesleyan 11/20/23
3FG Attempts 1 vs Bob Jones 12/06/23
FT Made 8 vs App State 11/23/23
FT Attempts 10 vs App State 11/23/23

JOHNSON, Nia
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2018-19 CSUB 28-1 251/9.0 18-66 .273 8-36 .222 10-18 .556 13 19 32 1.1 29-0 20 17 1 13 54 1.9
2020-21 UNLV 24-24 646/26.9 97-293 .331 40-122 .328 56-73 .767 24 82 106 4.4 53-1 40 45 2 28 290 12.1
2022-23 UNM 19-0 211/11.1 26-73 .356 4-25 .160 24-31 .774 3 19 22 1.2 22-0 14 18 3 7 80 4.2

TOTAL FOR Furman 0-0 0/0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TOTAL 71-25 1109/15.6 141-432 .326 52-183 .284 90-122 .738 40 120 160 2.3 104-1 74 80 6 48 424 6.0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 28 vs Nevada 01/30/21, vs Nevada 02/01/21
Rebounds 12 vs Pacific 12/20/20
Assists 5 at Cal St. Fullerton 12/01/18
Steals 4 vs Westcliff 11/26/18
Blocks 1 6 times
FG Made 10 vs Nevada 01/30/21
FG Attempts 22 at San Diego St. 02/15/21
3FG Made 6 vs Nevada 01/30/21, vs Nevada 02/01/21
3FG Attempts 11 vs Nevada 01/30/21
FT Made 8 vs Pacific 12/20/20
FT Attempts 10 vs Pacific 12/20/20
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KOILIA, Paraskevi
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2020-21 Furman 11-11 260/23.6 10-25 .400 0-1 .000 4-12 .333 3 26 29 2.6 27-3 52 47 1 12 24 2.2
2021-22 Furman 29-14 332/11.5 13-37 .351 0-4 .000 12-15 .800 3 31 34 1.2 38-1 61 48 0 13 38 1.3
2022-23 Furman 26-11 470/18.1 29-100 .290 5-11 .455 22-29 .759 9 55 64 2.5 59-3 72 78 2 14 85 3.3
2023-24 Furman 12-0 106/8.9 4-16 .250 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 3 11 14 1.2 12-1 18 16 0 3 10 0.8

TOTAL 78-36 1168/15.0 56-178 .315 6-19 .316 39-58 .672 18 123 141 1.8 136-8 203 189 3 42 157 2.0

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 10 vs UNC Greensboro 02/11/23
Rebounds 8 at Georgia 12/20/20
Assists 9 vs Erskine 01/05/21
Steals 3 at Georgia 12/20/20, vs Converse 11/17/21, at Georgia Tech 12/21/22
Blocks 1 at Georgia St. 12/06/20, vs South Carolina St. 01/01/23, vs Wofford 02/04/23
FG Made 3 5 times
FG Attempts 9 at ETSU 02/18/23
3FG Made 2 vs Western Caro. 02/09/23, vs UNC Greensboro 02/11/23
3FG Attempts 3 at Chattanooga 02/16/23
FT Made 4 at Chattanooga 02/16/23
FT Attempts 4 4 times

PINDER, Jayda
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2023-24 Furman 6-0 23/3.8 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 1.0 5-0 1 3 2 2 4 0.7

TOTAL 6-0 23/3.8 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 1.0 5-0 1 3 2 2 4 0.7

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 4 vs Bob Jones 12/06/23
Rebounds 3 vs Southern Wesleyan 11/20/23
Assists 1 vs Elon 12/14/23
Steals 1 at Georgia Tech 11/11/23, vs Southern Wesleyan 11/20/23
Blocks 1 vs Southern Wesleyan 11/20/23, vs Bob Jones 12/06/23
FG Made 2 vs Bob Jones 12/06/23
FG Attempts 4 vs Bob Jones 12/06/23
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RIGGS, Ella
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2022-23 Furman 18-0 198/11.0 32-65 .492 14-31 .452 15-16 .938 15 20 35 1.9 9-0 4 15 1 5 93 5.2

TOTAL 18-0 198/11.0 32-65 .492 14-31 .452 15-16 .938 15 20 35 1.9 9-0 4 15 1 5 93 5.2

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 18 at ETSU 02/18/23
Rebounds 6 vs Erskine 11/09/22, vs Pfeiffer 11/28/22
Assists 2 vs Erskine 11/09/22
Steals 2 vs Erskine 11/09/22, vs Pfeiffer 11/28/22
Blocks 1 vs Pfeiffer 11/28/22
FG Made 7 at ETSU 02/18/23
FG Attempts 14 at ETSU 02/18/23
3FG Made 3 vs Erskine 11/09/22, at Chattanooga 02/16/23
3FG Attempts 5 vs Erskine 11/09/22, at ETSU 02/18/23
FT Made 4 vs Pfeiffer 11/28/22
FT Attempts 4 vs Pfeiffer 11/28/22

RYAN, Sydney
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2022-23 Furman 29-4 574/19.8 60-193 .311 32-111 .288 46-62 .742 62 69 131 4.5 52-0 15 46 3 18 198 6.8
2023-24 Furman 12-0 259/21.6 43-91 .473 27-59 .458 28-34 .824 24 43 67 5.6 21-0 10 22 1 10 141 11.8

TOTAL 41-4 833/20.3 103-284 .363 59-170 .347 74-96 .771 86 112 198 4.8 73-0 25 68 4 28 339 8.3

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 28 vs Southern Wesleyan 11/20/23
Rebounds 13 at Presbyterian 11/11/22
Assists 3 vs Erskine 11/09/22, vs Wofford 02/04/23
Steals 4 vs Brevard 12/04/22
Blocks 1 4 times
FG Made 10 vs Southern Wesleyan 11/20/23
FG Attempts 16 vs Southern Wesleyan 11/20/23
3FG Made 6 vs Erskine 11/09/22
3FG Attempts 8 vs Erskine 11/09/22, vs Southern Wesleyan 11/20/23
FT Made 7 at Presbyterian 11/11/22
FT Attempts 10 at Presbyterian 11/11/22
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SESSION, Jada
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2021-22 Furman 27-1 190/7.0 15-36 .417 0-0 .000 17-24 .708 16 26 42 1.6 21-0 7 24 1 3 47 1.7
2022-23 Furman 30-30 740/24.7 92-239 .385 0-5 .000 66-101 .653 101 137 238 7.9 64-1 31 84 4 25 250 8.3
2023-24 Furman 12-12 363/30.2 70-145 .483 1-3 .333 40-56 .714 48 64 112 9.3 34-1 19 42 0 18 181 15.1

TOTAL 69-43 1293/18.7 177-420 .421 1-8 .125 123-181 .680 165 227 392 5.7 119-2 57 150 5 46 478 6.9

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 21 vs Elon 12/14/23
Rebounds 16 vs Binghamton 11/25/23
Assists 5 vs Samford 02/25/23
Steals 6 vs Brevard 12/04/22
Blocks 1 5 times
FG Made 9 vs Elon 12/14/23, vs Bob Jones 12/06/23
FG Attempts 16 vs Binghamton 11/25/23
3FG Made 1 at Georgia Tech 11/11/23
3FG Attempts 1 8 times
FT Made 8 vs Kennesaw St. 12/15/22
FT Attempts 11 vs Kennesaw St. 12/15/22

SNYDER, Asa
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2023-24 Furman 6-0 24/4.0 2-8 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 3-0 1 3 0 2 5 0.8

TOTAL 6-0 24/4.0 2-8 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 3-0 1 3 0 2 5 0.8

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 3 vs Elon 12/14/23
Rebounds 1 vs Southern Wesleyan 11/20/23
Assists 1 vs Southern Wesleyan 11/20/23
Steals 1 at Georgia 12/03/23, vs Bob Jones 12/06/23
FG Made 1 vs Elon 12/14/23, vs Bob Jones 12/06/23
FG Attempts 4 vs Bob Jones 12/06/23
3FG Made 1 vs Elon 12/14/23
3FG Attempts 2 vs Southern Wesleyan 11/20/23
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WALTERS, Tate
Field Goals 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

SEASON TEAM GP-GS MIN/AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF-FO A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2020-21 Furman 21-20 662/31.5 70-231 .303 34-120 .283 21-37 .568 8 72 80 3.8 73-4 90 80 2 26 195 9.3
2021-22 Furman 32-32 1009/31.5 131-361 .363 69-185 .373 83-110 .755 39 105 144 4.5 101-7 137 106 10 47 414 12.9
2023-24 Furman 11-11 301/27.4 47-129 .364 15-54 .278 18-29 .621 6 40 46 4.2 28-2 52 47 5 14 127 11.5

TOTAL 64-63 1972/30.8 248-721 .344 118-359 .329 122-176 .693 53 217 270 4.2 202-13 279 233 17 87 736 11.5

Single Game Highs
Statistic Value

Points 26 vs Chattanooga 03/03/22
Rebounds 9 at Chattanooga 02/24/22
Assists 12 at Samford 01/30/21
Steals 4 at California 11/26/21, vs Western Caro. 01/08/22
Blocks 2 at ETSU 02/26/22, vs UNC Asheville 11/07/23
FG Made 9 at Ga. Southern 12/03/20
FG Attempts 20 vs Chattanooga 03/03/22, vs Binghamton 11/25/23
3FG Made 6 vs San Diego St. 11/27/21
3FG Attempts 11 at Mercer 01/23/21, vs Chattanooga 03/03/22
FT Made 9 vs UNC Asheville 11/20/21, vs UNC Greensboro 02/07/22, at Gardner-Webb 11/29/23
FT Attempts 14 at Gardner-Webb 11/29/23
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